
AVERAGE DAY 

MAXIMUM DAY 

AVERAGE DAY 

MAXIMUM HOUR 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

TABLE 1 
ALLOCATION RATIOS 

RATIO BASE 

0.01 50.00% 

0.03 

0.01 33.33% 

0.04 

EXTRA CAPACITY 
MAXIMUM DAY MAXIMUM HOUR 

50.00% 

66.67% 



January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Total 

2009 

o 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 
SYSTEM DELIVERY 

Pumpage (gallons) 
2008 2007 2006 

o o 

2005 

0 

WP 1a 

Percent of Usage 
5 Year Ave. Average Factor 

#DIV/O! #DlV/O! 
#DIV/O! #DIV/O! 
#DIV/O! #DIV/O! 
#DIV/O! #DIV/O! 
#DIV/O! #DIV/O! 
#DIV/O! #DIV/O! 
#DIV/O! #DIV/O! 
#DIV/O! #DIV/O! 
#DIV/O! #DIV/O! 
#DIV/O! #DIV/O! 
#DIV/O' #DIV/O! 
#DIV/O' #DIV/O! 

0 0 #DIV/O' 

13,371 MGDAve. 
0 Ave day Max Month 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

TABLE 2 
ALLOCATION OF PLANT INVESTMENT 

EXTRA CAPACITY DIRECT FIRE 
.I:Ili:M TOTAT. BASE MAXIMUM DAY MAXIMUM HOUR CUSTOMER PROTECTION 

Source of Supply 10,983 5,491 5,491 

Water Treatment 38,970 19,485 19,485 

Pumping Plant 12,709 6,355 6,355 

Distribution Storage ° ° ° 
T&D Mains 40,081 13,360 26,721 

Services & Meters 27,793 27,793 

Hydrants 17,256 17,256 

General Plant 39,476 11,937 8,369 7,137 7,424 4,609 

Other Investments 87.494 26.458 18.548 15.819 16.454 10.216 

TOTAL 274,762 83,087 58,248 49,677 51,670 32,080 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. WP 2a 
RAVENNA WATER Page 1 of 2 

ALLOCATION OF PROFORMA UTILITY PLANT 
CIAC & CAe 

Ave. Future Accumulated Net of 
Acet NO """""'"' Test Year Deprecjatjon Amort; zatj OD Ad; plant 

SOlmCE Qf SHPPI,Y' 

303 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 
305 Collect in & Impounding R, 0 0 0 
306 Intakes 0 0 0 
307 Wells & Springs 206,477 15,494 180,000 10,983 
309 Supply Mains ~ ~ ~ 

Subtotal 2Jlh<TI l..5...i.O<. .l.IlJLJl.OJl l.Jl...-"lU 

W8TER ~BE8IMEH~' 

303 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 
304 Structures & Imp. 0 0 0 
320 Water Treatment Equip. 400,523 66,705 300,000 33,818 
344 Laboratory Equip. !4.21Jl llO 5,153 

Subtotal ~ Ji1...l.2.3. 3JlJLJlJlj) "-'...-"ZJl 

EIlMEIHG EI8.H~· 

303 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 
304 Structures & Imp. 103,241 10,531 80,000 12,709 
310 Power Gener. Equip. 0 0 0 
311 Electric Pumping Equip. ~ ~ ~ 

Subtotal l.JU.2.il JJL.5.ll 12...1.0..'-

STQB8.!lS· 

303 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 
304 Structures & Imp. 0 0 0 
330 Resrvoirs & Tanks U U U U 

Subtotal ~ ~ ~ ~ 

no MlnHS 

303 Land & Land Rights 1 0 1 
304 Structures & Imp. (1) 0 (1 ) 

331 T & D Mains 2S.i....S2l. J.Jl..JlJlil llL..Ul. .iJl..Jl.82. 

Subtotal 2S.i....S2l. J.Jl..JlJlil llL..Ul. .iJl..Jl.82. 

SEB~ICES • METEES' 

304 Structures & Imp. 0 0 0 
333 Services 152,214 23,395 117,029 11,789 
334 Meters 23,687 7,684 16,003 
334 Meter Installations 0 0 0 
339 Other Plant & Misc Equip U U U U 

Subtotal l.1.S....2Jll. ll.JlTI l.l.1.....Il2.. 2.L..2.!U 

HYDB8H~S' 

335 Hydrants ll..32.!! 5....S.5..8. ~ l.1.....a5..6. 

Subtotal ll..32.!! 5....S.5..8. ~ l.1.....a5..6. 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

ALLOCATION OF PROFORMA UTILITY PLANT 

Ave. Future Accumulated 
Aqct No ~ Test year Deprecjatjon 

GEHEBIH PI,ANT· 

301 Organization 0 0 
302 Franchises 0 0 
303 Land & Land Rights 85 0 
304 Structures & Imp. 1,530 0 
340 Office Furn. & Equip 8,255 3,322 
341 Transportation Equip 7,500 673 
342 Stores Equip. 0 0 
343 Tools & Work Equip. 31,911 6,182 
345 Power Operated Equip. 0 0 
346 Communication Equip. 633 260 
347 Miscellaneous Equip. 0 0 
348 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 

Subtotal ~ lJLAll 

TOTAL PLANT 221 0:113 l..8Jl..23Jl. 

CIAC & CAC 
Net of 

Amort; zatjon 

0 

~ 

WP 2a 
Page 2 of 2 

Adj Plant 

0 
0 

85 
1,530 
4,933 
6,827 

0 
25,729 

0 
373 

0 
0 

~ 

l..8L.2fi.8. 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

TABLE 3 
ALLOCATION OF OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 

MAXIMUM DIRECT FIRE 
l..TEM TO:IAL BASE DAY ..l!QllR CUSTOMER PROTECTION 

Source of Supply 3,267 1,633 1,633 

Pumping 4,199 2,099 2,099 

Treatment 9,336 4,668 4,668 

Mains 3,090 1,030 2,060 

Storage 1,490 497 993 

Hydrants 648 648 

Services & Meters 2,190 2,190 

Customer Accounts 6,127 6,127 

Admin. & General 18,076 5,914 5,004 1,819 4,954 386 

TOTAL 48,422 15,841 13,405 4,872 13,271 1,033 



,cct 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

WP 3a 
Sheet 1 of 2 

ALLOCATION OF OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 
FOR 2009 

NO ACC011nt Labm: 

SOIIB!::E Of SIlEEI,Y EXEENSES 

610 Purchased Water 
636 Contracted Services-Other-Source Oper. 
636 Contracted Services-Other-Source Maint. 
636 Water Allocation Costs 
620 Materials & Supplies-source Maint. 

Total Source of Supply Expenses .0 

EIIMEItro EXEENSES 

615 Power for Pumping-Source, T&D & WT 0 

Total Pumping Expenses 0 

~8TER TRE8TMENT EXEENSES 

601 Labor-Water Treatment-Oper. 375,026 
618 Chemicals 
635 Contracted Services-Testg. Oper. 
636 Contracted Services-Other-Treatment-Oper. 
636 Contracted Services-Other-Treatment-Maint. 
642 Rental Equip.-Treatment-Oper. 
620 Materials & Supplies-Treatment Oper. 
620 Materials & Supplies-Treatment Maint. 
675 Misc. -Treatment-Oper. 

Total Water Treatment Expenses 

TR8NSMTSSWN & DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

T&D Labor-General 
t&d Labor-Hydrantws 

375,026 

501,200 
25,000 

Contracted Services-Other-T&D-General 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Mains-Oper. 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Meters-Oper. 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Gen.-Maint. 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Mains-Maint. 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Services-Maint. 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Meters-Maint. 
Contracted Services-Other T&D-Hydrant-Maint. 
Rental Equip.-T&D-Oper. 
Rental Equip.-T&D-Maint. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Gen.-Oper. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Mains-Oper. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Services-Oper. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Hydrants.-Oper. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-General-Oper. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-General-Maint. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Mains-Maint. 
Materials & supplies-T&D-services-Maint. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Meters-Maint. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Hydrants-Maint. 
Transportation-T&D-General-Oper. 
Transportation-T&D-General-Maint. 

Non-Lahar 1'<>!.al Allocation 

$ 77,023 
12,222 

3,565 
299,994 

1,018 

393,B22 

506,213 

506,213 

421,544 
7,384 

$ 77,023 
12,222 

3,565 
299,994 

1,01B 

393,B22 

506,213 

506,213 

375,026 
421,544 

7,384 
265,183 

7,766 
2,292 

22,406 
23,552 

382 

Source of 

pumping 

428,928 1,125,534 Water Tree 

501,200 T&D Gener.: 
25, 000 Hydrants 

13,495 13,495 T&D Gener< 
2,B01 2,B01 Mains 

255 255 Services I 
509 509 T&D Gener.: 

19,351 19,351 Mains 
16,677 16,677 Services 
24,720 24,720 Services 

(255) (255) Hydrants 
2,292 2,292 T&D Gener.: 

127 127 T&D Gener.: 
23,297 23,297 T&D Gener.: 

1,01B 1,018 Mains 
1,273 1,273 Services I 

764 764 Hydrants 
4,456 4,456 T&D Gener. 
5,474 5,474 T&D Gener. 

24,061 24,061 Mains 
12,476 12,476 Services 

3B2 382 Services 
509 509 Hydrants 

9B,949 98,949 T&D Gener;: 
127 127 T&D Gener.: 
637 637 T&D Gener< 

601 
601 
636 
636 
636 
636 
636 
636 
636 
636 
642 
642 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
650 
650 
675 
407 

Misc. -T&D-Oper. 
Maintenance of Tanks ________________ ~1~1~4~,~5~8~8"-__ _"'~1~4~,~5~8~8~Storage 

601 
615 
636 
636 
642 

Total Transmission & Distribution Expel' ____ "5"2,,6C,~2'_"0~0'---__ ~3e6"-'7L'_'9"8"4'___ ____ e8_'9"4,,~1,8'_'4_ 

CUSTOMER AC!::OUNTs 

Customer Accounts Labor 71,485 
Power for Customer Accounts 
Contracted Services-Other-Customer Accounts 
Workflow-Customer Accounting 
Rental Equip.-Customer Accounts 

5,06B 
1,61B 

163,486 
2,928 

71,485 
5,068 
1,618 

163,4B6 
2,928 

Category 

1. 38% 
0.22% 
0.06% 
5.38% 
0.02% 

7.06% 

9.07% 

9.07% 

6.72% 
7.55% 
0.13% 
4.75% 
0.14% 
0.04% 
0.40% 
0.42% 
O. 01% 

20.17% 

8.98% 
0.45% 
0.24% 
0.05% 
0.00% 
O.OU 
0.35% 
0.30% 
0.44% 
0.00% 
0.04% 
0.00% 
0.42% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
O.OU 
O.OB% 
0.10% 
0.43% 
0.22% 
O.OU 
O.OU 
1.77% 
0.00% 
O.OU 
2.05% 

16.03% 

1.2B% 
0.09% 
0.03% 
2.93% 
0.05% 



ICCt NO 

620 
650 
670 
675 

601-3 
60. 
615 
634 
632 
633 
636 
636 
6.2 
620 
650 

656-9 
660 
675 
666 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

ALLOCATION OF OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 
FOR 2009 

8ccQlIDt 

CUSTOMER 8CCmmTS (CONTTWTEP) 

Materials & Supplies-CUstomer Accounts 
Transportation-Customer Accounts 
Bad Debt Expense 
MiSC.-Customer Accounts 

Non I,ahor 

$6,365 
20,242 

229,205 
20,879 

$6,365 
20,242 

229,205 
20,879 

WP 3a 
Sheet 2 of 2 

811ocatjon Category 

0.11% 
0.36% 
4.11% 
0.37% 

Total Customer Accounts $71,485 449,791 521,277 Customer 9.34% 

8pMTNTSTR8TIVE & GENER;I, 

Admin. & Gen.-labor 216,691 
Admin. & Gen.-Employee Benefits 
Power for Admin. & Gen. 
Management Fees 
Contracted Services-Accounting 
Contracted services-Legal 
Contracted Services-ather-Buildings & Grounds 
Contracted Services-ather-Misc. 
Rental Equip.-Admin. & General 
Materials & Supplies-Admin. & Gen. 
Transportation-Admin & Gen. 
Insurance 
Advertising 
Misc.-Admin. & Gen. 
Regulatory Commission Expense 

490,048 
12. 

547,787 
41,507 
11,076 
43,539 
12,349 

3,692 
382 

5,983 
135,272 
14,640 

495,954 
119,603 

216,691 
490,048 

12. 
547,787 
41,507 
11,076 
43,539 
12,349 

3,692 
382 

5,983 
135,272 
14,640 

495,954 
119,603 

Total Administrative & General 216,691 1,921,956 2,138,647 

Total Operations & Maintenance $1,189,402 $4,068,696 $5,579,678 

T & D GENERAL ALLOCATION 

T & D 

.J. General ~ 

Storage 10.00% $65,056 $179,644 
Hydrants 8.00% 52,045 78,064 
Mains 50.00% 325,282 372,513 
Services & Meters 32.00% 208,180 263,963 

Total T & D 100.00% ~650,563 S89:!1 J 8!1 

3.88% 
8.78% 
0.00% 
9.82% 
0.74% 
0.20% 
0.78% 
0.22% 
0.07% 
0.01% 
0.11% 
2.42% 
0.26% 
8.89% 
2.14% 

38.33% 

100.00% 

3.22% 
1.40% 
6.68% 
4.73% 

16.03% 



.I.TEM 

Operation & Maintenance 

Inc" Stock, 
& Property Tax 

Other Taxes 

Income Available For 
Fixed Charges 

Depreciation Expense 

TOTAL 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

TABLE 4 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATIONS TO FUNCTIONAL COST COMPONENTS 

EXTRA CAPACITY 

= .BASE MAXIMUM DAY MAXIMUM HOTTR CUSTOMER 

48,422 15,841 13,405 4/872 l3,271 

20,878 6,3l3 4,426 3,775 3,926 

1,067 349 295 107 292 

24,983 7,555 5,296 4,517 4/698 

21,145 6,394 4,483 3,823 3,976 

116,494 36,452 27,905 17,094 26,163 

DIRECT FIRE 
PROTECTION 

1,033 

2,438 

23 

2,917 

2,469 

8,879 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

ALLOCATION OF TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 
FOR PROFORMA PERIOD 

Income 
Stock & 

WP 4a 

Other Taxes· Total Tax Prop Tax Other Taxes 

Real Estate Taxes 
FUTA 
FICA 
SUTA 
Franchise Tax 
Ill. Invest. Cap. Tax 

6,869 
12 

1,006 
48 

o 
.2......5..6Ji 

10.502 

6,869 

o 
.2......5..6Ji 

12 
1,006 

.4.8. 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

TABLE 5 
ESTIMATED UNITS OF SERVICE 

TOTAL AVERAGE 
ANNUAL DAY MAXIMUM DAY MAXIMUM HOUR FIRE 
WATER WATER CAP. TOTAL EXTRA CAP. TOTAL EXTRA CUST. PROT. 

USE USE FACT. CAP. CAP. FACT. CAP. CAP. EQUIV. EQUIV. 
CUSTOMER CLASS lMGl .J..Mml.l ill .J..Mml.l .J..Mml.l ill .J..Mml.l .J..Mml.l l.lIll..LS. l.lIll..LS. 

Residential 5 0.01 200 0.03 0.01 275 0.04 0.02 255 

Commercial 0 0.00 120 0.00 0.00 140 0.00 0.00 0 

Industrial 0 0.00 115 0.00 0.00 115 0.00 0.00 0 

Large Industrial 0 0.00 115 0.00 0.00 llO 0.00 0.00 0 

Sales for Resale 0 0.00 135 0.00 0.00 140 0.00 0.00 0 

Private Fire Prot. 0 0.00 0.18 0.18 0.71 0.71 361 

Public Fire Prot. Q .o......a.o. .Q....Q.2 .Q....Q.2 .0.....2.9. .0.....2.9. Q l.5.l 

TOTAL 5. .Il......Q.l .o.....2.Jl. Jl....2.O. L...O.4. LJl2. 25.5. 5..ll 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. WP Sa 
RAVENNA WATER 

ALLOCATION OF SYSTEM DELIVERY FOR 2003 

CUSTOMER CLASS Commmptjoc Pumpage 
( 1 000 Gal ) 1: (1 000 Gal ) 

Residential 4,880 100.00% 0 

Commercial 0 0.00% 0 

Industrial 0 0.00% 0 

Large Industrial 0 0.00% 0 

Sales for Resale .0. .Il...Jl..Il.1. .0. 

~ HI&! &!&!\ .Ii. 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

CALCULATION OF CUSTOMER EQUIVALENT UNITS 
FOR PROFORMA PERIOD 

CUSTOMER CLASS AND METER SIZE 

Residential· 

5/8" 
3/4 11 

1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 

Total Residential 

Commercja] . 

5/8 11 

1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
3 11 Turbine 
4" 
4" Turbine 

Total Commercial 

Tndllstrja J • 

5/8" 
1" 
1-1/2 11 

2" 
3" 
3 11 Turbine 
4" 
411 Turbine 
6" Turbine 

Total Industrial 

Large Industria)-

6 11 Turbine 

Sales for Resale' 

2" 
6 11 Turbine 

Total Sales for Resale 

TOTAL 

Units 

0 
0 
0 

51 
0 
0 
0 

5.l. 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
.0. 

.0. 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

.0. 

.0. 

o 
o 

.0. 

Factor 

1.0 
1.5 
2.5 
5.0 
8.0 

15.0 
25.0 

1.0 
2.5 
5.0 
8.0 

15.0 
17.5 
25.0 
30.0 

1.0 
2.5 
5.0 
8.0 

15.0 
17.5 
25.0 
30.0 
62.5 

62.5 

17.5 
62.5 

WP 5b 

0 
0 
0 

255 
0 
0 
.0. 

2.5!i 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
.0. 

.0. 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
.0. 

.0. 

o 
.0. 

.0. 

2.5!i 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. WP 5c 
RAVENNA WATER 

CALCULATION OF FIRE PROTECTION EQUIVALENT UNITS 
FOR PROFORMA PERIOD 

Type of Seryjce Number Factor (1) 

Public Fire Service: 

Public Hydrants 1.2. 12.57 

Total Public Fire 1.2. 

Private Fire Service: 

Private Hydrants a 12.57 

3" or < Prv. Ser. Line 51 7.07 

4" Prv. Service Line a 12.57 

6" Pry. Service Line a 28.27 

8" Prv. Service Line a 50.27 

10" Prv. Service Line a 78.54 

12" Prv. Service Line a 113.10 

Sub-Total Private .5.l 

Total .6.3. 

(1) Based on Crossectional Area with 4" Effective 
Area being used for Fire Hydrates 

Equjy Units 

a 

361 

a 

a 

a 

a 

Q 

J..6..l. 

.5.l.l. 



.ITEM 

Units of Service 

Operation & Maint. 
Unit Cost of Service 

Income & Prop. Taxes 
Unit Cost of Service 

Other Taxes 
Unit Cost of Service 

Income Available For 
Fixed Charges 

Unit Cost of Service 

Depreciation Expense 
Unit Cost of Service 

TOTAL UNIT COST OF SERVICE 

TOTAl, 

48,422 

20,878 

1,067 

24,983 

21,145 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

TABLE 6 
UNIT COSTS OF SERVICE 

EXTRA CAPACITY 
BASE MAXIMUM DAY MAXIMUM HOUR 

5 0.26 1. 02 

15,841 13,405 4,872 
$3,245.925 $50,897.656 $4,760.740 

6,313 4,426 3,775 
1,293.649 16,805.188 3,688.444 

349 295 107 
71.494 1,121.066 104.860 

7,555 5,296 4,517 
1,548.011 20,109.482 4,413.678 

6,394 4,483 3,823 
1,310.197 17,020.157 3,735.626 

$7,469.277 $105,953.549 $16,703.347 

DIRECT FIRE 
CUSTOMER PROTECTION 

255 511 

13,271 1,033 
$52.042 $2.020 

3,926 2,438 
15.397 4.766 

292 23 
1.146 0.045 

4,698 2,917 
18.424 5.704 

3,976 2,469 
15.594 4.827 

$102.602 $17.362 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

TABLE 7 
DISTRIBUTION OF COSTS OF SERVICE TO CUSTOMER CLASS 

EXTRA CAPACITY DIRECT FIRE PERCENT 
CUSTOMER CLASS .BA.S.E MAXIMUM DAY MAXIMUM HOUR CIJSTOMER pROTECTION l:QIAL OF TOTAL 

Unit Cost of Service 7,469.277 105,953.549 16,703.347 102.602 17.362 

Residential 5 0.01 0.02 255 0 
Cost of Service 36,452 1,417 391 26,163 0 64,423 55.30% 

Commercial 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 
Cost of Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

Industrial 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 
Cost of Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

Large Industrial 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 
Cost of Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

Sales for Resale 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 
Cost of Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

Private Fire Protection 0 0.18 0.71 0 361 
Cost of Service 0 18,676 11,777 0 6,260 36,713 31.51% 

Public Fire Protection 0 0.07 0.29 0 151 
Cost of Service 0 7,813 4,927 0 2,619 15,358 13.18% 

TOTAL COST OF SERVICE $36,452 $27,905 $17,094 $26,163 $8,879 $116,494 100.00% 
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AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

TABLE 11 
COMPARISON OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED TARIFF 

Customer Charges (Monthly): 

5/8" or 5/8" x 3/4" 
3/4" 
1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
10" 

Irrigation Meter 

Usage Charges: 

All Usage 

o 100 CCF (0 - 74.8 K Gal.) 
Next 900 CCF (673.2 K Gal.) 
OVer 1,000 CCF (748 K Gal.) 
Large Industrial 
Sales for Resale All Usage 

Private Fire Service: 

Private Hydrant 

Service Line Charges: 

Less than 3" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
10" 
12" 
16" 

Public Fire Charges: 

Present Rates (Monthly): 

Countryside 

Proposed Rate (Monthly): 

Countryside 

Current Rate Proposed Rate 
pos pj sp Tllrbj De pos pieD Tllrbi De 

$15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 

2.00 

Rate per 
lJl.Jl....C.E 

$2.6180 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

10Dthly Rate 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

$5.00 

$5.59 

15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 

Rate per 
000 Gal 

$3.5000 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

$16.00 
22.15 
35.69 
67.69 

105.85 
195.69 
324.92 
646.15 

1,031.38 
1,481.85 

NA 

227.69 
388.92 
806.15 

1,159.38 

Rate per Rate per 
.l.O..O.....C.F 1 0 a a Ga 1 

$5.1050 
3.7030 
2.6449 
1.2973 
2.8971 

$6.8248 
4.9505 
3.5360 
1.7344 
3.8732 

Monthly Rate 

$10.00 
18.00 
32.40 
84.60 

174.80 
310.00 
498.00 

1,056.00 

~ ]-]/2" & ? 

$5.00 $5.00 $5.00 

~ 1-]/2" & ? 

$8.39 $13.98 $27.95 



Hydrant Fire 
Non-Hydrant Fire 
Hyd. Cost per Hyd. 
Non-Hyd. Cost per Equiv. Bill: 

No. Hyds. 

Ravenna 12 

Total 12 

$375,342 
$460,444 

$31,278.48 
$152.88 

Unadjusted Hydrant Fire Revenue 
Unadjusted Non-Hydrant Fire Revenue 
Total Unadjusted Public Fire 
Hydrant Fire Rev. Other Rev. Adj. 
Non-Hydrant Fire Rev. Other Rev. Adj. 
Total Public Fire Other Rev. Adj. 

5/8" 

o 

o 
377,322 
462873 
840,195 

(1,980) 
(2429) 
(4,409) 

Bills by Meter Size 
3/4" L 

o 

o 

44.91% 
~ 

100.00% 

o 

o 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

Calculation of Public Fire Protection Surcharge 
Using Two Tier Method 

Total Pub. 
1 112" Fire Bills 

602 602 

602 602 

Equiv. 
Bills 

3,012 

3,012 

Monthly Rates 
5/8" 3/4" L 

$277.50 $416.25 $693.75 

WP 11a 

1 1/2" Revenue 

$835,784 

$835,784 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
RAVENNA WATER 

TABLE 12 
SUMMARY OF REVENUES AT COST OF SERVICE, PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES 

Cost of Service Pro Forma Present Pro Forma Proposed Percent 
Customer Class Amouot Percent Amo1lnt Percent Amount Percent Increase 

Metered 'Reyenue-

Residential 64,423 55.3% 26,116 89.7% 74,081 76.4% 183.66% 
Commercial 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% NA 
Industrial 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% NA 
Large Industrial 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% NA 
Sales for Resale .Il. .Il.....Jl..i .Il. .Il.....Jl..i .Il. .Il.....Jl..i & 

Total Metered 64,423 55.3% 26,116 89.7% 74,081 76.4% 183.66% 

Private Fire Protection 36,713 31. 5% 0 0.0% 6,024 6.2% NA 

Public Fire protection 15 358 13 .2% 3,012 10.3% 16,836 17.4% 459.00% 

Other Service Revenues .Il. .Il.....Jl.Jl.. .Il. .Il.....Jl.Jl.. & 

Total Revenues 116.494 100.0% 29.128 100.0% 96.941 100.0% 232.81% 


